
LOTON PARK Sunday 11th July 2021

No. Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha RD Ypvs 2.33 17.41 55 26.66 38.5 47.76 71 58.79 68.57 Practice

M335 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 2.34 17.59 59 27.12 38.78 48.36 67 58.8 68.92 Practice

M370 Mike Tilley Honda 2.26 16.34 65 24.64 35.98 44.61 76 54.5 63.79 Practice

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.39 17.26 60 26.5 38.48 48.04 69 58.58 68.37 Practice

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.12 15.16 62 23.22 33.44 41.7 81 50.68 59.61 Practice

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.26 17.96 10 66.91 FAIL Practice

M511 Richard Bowker Honda CRF 2.17 17.23 54 26.38 38.11 46.78 77 57.04 66.78 Practice

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.38 17.78 51 27.36 39.59 49.48 64 60.42 70.88 Practice

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda 2.06 15.24 59 24.11 35 43.48 77 53.15 62.48 Practice

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.31 16.77 54 25.69 37.53 46.57 73 57.02 67.34 Practice

M524 Tony Whittle Velocette 2.51 20.07 51 30.39 43.14 65.33 75.99 Practice

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.27 16.94 54 26.1 37.83 57.53 67.33 Practice

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.11 15.44 63 23.7 34.1 42.28 83 51.44 59.96 Practice

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.39 16.98 54 26.48 38.15 47.46 72 67.83 Practice

M5 Guy Ursell KTM SMR 2.13 15.44 67 23.58 34.41 42.38 86 51.61 60.47 Practice

M708 Mark Short KTM 2.26 16.43 63 24.84 36.46 45.16 77 54.91 64.54 Practice

M775 Harvey Mills KTM SMS 2.18 16.02 60 24.54 35.51 43.75 75 53.67 62.78 Practice

M3 Glyn Poole KTM 1.96 14.89 66 22.76 33.24 41.13 83 50.17 58.73 Practice

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.07 16.33 30 31.73 27.59 FLAG Practice

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.03 15.62 65 23.89 35.1 43.14 79 52.67 61.56 Practice

M814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 2.49 18.83 47 29.76 42.42 52.61 61 63.77 74.25 Practice

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL 2.26 15.65 67 23.84 34.46 42.74 81 60.68 Practice

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.2 15.54 65 23.63 34.31 42.62 83 51.96 60.75 Practice

M828 Len Vincent KTM RC8R 2.09 17.62 62 26.62 38.88 58.07 67.71 Practice

M830 Stephen Butler Suzuki TL 2.22 16.5 58 25.24 36.23 44.86 69 54.87 64.16 Practice

M838 Chris Robinson Honda Fireblade 2.27 17.01 60 26.03 37.36 45.99 75 55.95 65.63 Practice

M868 Keith Cooper Yamaha R1 2.14 18.15 52 28.08 40.84 50.62 60 72.24 Practice

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.17 15.92 64 24.45 35.25 43.8 62 55.09 65.21 Practice

M914 Jon Isaac Warren Suzuki Trike 2.15 15.86 64 24.6 35.94 44.67 73 54.45 63.64 Practice

M969 Simon Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.4 16 74 24.08 35.04 43.75 80 53.2 62.14 Practice

M980 Kevin Sara Dewell Honda SKR 2.53 17.66 65 26.92 39.43 48.92 64 59.49 69.46 Practice

No. Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha RD Ypvs 2.29 3.56 47 27.28 39.22 48.14 72 58.53 67.81 Practice

M335 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 2.3 8.65 66 25.38 36.73 45.79 67 55.66 65.43 Practice

M370 Mike Tilley Honda 2.17 1.42 64 24.32 35.49 44.03 82 53.53 62.92 Practice

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.44 3.63 60 26.65 38.52 58.04 67.79 Practice

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.19 11.98 64 22.49 32.53 40.61 85 49.39 58.16 Practice

M506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 2.21 7.42 59 25.78 71.06 Practice

M511 Richard Bowker Honda CRF 2.09 15.85 63 24.62 5.59 16.93 51 5.17 65.07 Practice

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.49 18.01 52 28.3 1.53 10.36 77 20.57 72.93 Practice

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda 1.99 2.1 66 23.4 60 85.1 Practice

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.46 3.38 21 51.04 FLAG Practice

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.35 53 26.28 38.31 47.36 65 58.82 68.54 Practice

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.3 53 27.55 40.05 49.28 63 60.62 71.07 Practice

M524 Tony Whittle Velocette 2.57 49 30.84 44.18 55.46 52 68.55 79.82 Practice

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.06 67 23.14 33.7 41.83 81 50.85 59.28 Practice

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.33 57 25.83 37.53 46.79 62 57.7 67.61 Practice

M5 Guy Ursell KTM SMR 2.11 69 23.25 33.9 41.91 84 60.38 Practice

M708 Mark Short KTM 2.23 59 24.26 35.66 44.1 79 53.84 63.32 Practice

M775 Harvey Mills KTM SMS 2.23 59 24.52 35.94 44.46 72 54.77 64.56 Practice

M3 Glyn Poole KTM 1.98 63 22.8 33.31 41.36 83 59.34 Practice

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.15 64 23.76 34.61 42.5 85 52.07 60.98 Practice

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.04 59 23.84 34.91 42.75 77 52.59 61.61 Practice

M814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 2.42 47 29.76 43.06 53.49 57 65.06 75.54 Practice

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL 2.33 63 24.67 35.86 44.14 53.72 62.71 Practice

M828 Len Vincent KTM RC8R 2.06 65 25.12 37.09 45.91 65 56.57 65.92 Practice

M830 Stephen Butler Suzuki TL 2.17 57 25.18 36.46 45.15 68 55.61 65.05 Practice

M838 Chris Robinson Honda Fireblade 2.46 61 26.17 38.34 47.06 69 57.92 67.68 Practice

M868 Keith Cooper Yamaha R1 2.24 50 28.28 42.08 52.08 56 64.42 74.69 Practice

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.03 64 23.9 35.11 43.56 73 53.41 62.48 Practice

M914 Jon Isaac Warren Suzuki Trike 2.04 58 25 36.4 45.08 70 54.78 63.84 Practice

M969 Simon Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.33 70 24.52 36.54 44.96 80 63.4 Practice

M980 Kevin Sara Dewell Honda SKR 2.45 63 26.94 38.79 48.41 59 59.44 69.34 Practice

No. Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha RD Ypvs 2.33 17.19 52 26.82 38.39 47.75 70 57.95 67.67 Event 1

M335 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 2.36 16.73 66 25.68 37.49 46.83 73 56.68 66.49 Event 1

M370 Mike Tilley Honda 2.17 15.91 66 24.15 35.33 43.78 82 53.46 62.5 Event 1

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.35 17.08 52 26.57 38.72 48.08 66 59.01 69.33 Event 1

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.2 14.61 66 22.58 32.77 40.93 83 58.89 Event 1

M511 Richard Bowker Honda CRF 2.17 16.4 61 25.23 36.63 45.36 76 55.68 65.34 Event 1

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.41 18.08 52 27.88 40.21 70.95 76 60.98 71.31 Event 1

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda 2.04 15.29 62 23.98 35.05 53.51 63.03 Event 1

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.24 16.62 60 25.43 37.42 46.2 80 56.22 65.88 Event 1

M524 Tony Whittle Velocette 2.5 20.03 52 30.62 43.23 53.72 64 65.21 75.93 Event 1

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.02 14.82 64 22.75 33.14 41.19 86 49.87 58.33 Event 1

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.33 16.79 53 26 37.63 57.68 67.28 Event 1

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.23 16.06 55 25.44 36.98 46.05 76 66.06 Event 1

M5 Guy Ursell KTM SMR 2.19 15.45 69 23.47 34.26 42.38 51.67 60.49 Event 1

M708 Mark Short KTM 2.14 15.76 59 24.27 35.2 43.53 80 52.71 61.89 Event 1

M775 Harvey Mills KTM SMS 2.22 15.92 54 24.84 35.78 44.14 80 62.9 Event 1

M3 Glyn Poole KTM 2.03 14.79 66 22.84 33.34 41.24 82 50.14 58.63 Event 1

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.2 15.28 61 23.62 34.25 42.17 85 51.41 59.98 Event 1

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.11 15.18 21 40.17 FAIL Event 1

M814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 2.44 FLAG Event 1

M814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 2.37 18.47 52 29.07 41.85 51.9 58 63.17 73.53 Event 1

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL 2.2 15.36 67 23.53 34.22 42.31 81 51.46 60.38 Event 1

M828 Len Vincent KTM RC8R 1.58 16.3 60 25.15 36.86 45.44 76 55.34 64.79 Event 1

M830 Stephen Butler Suzuki TL 2.16 16.09 58 25.03 35.97 44.58 71 54.79 64.1 Event 1
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M838 Chris Robinson Honda Fireblade 2.42 17.36 62 26.28 38.03 46.72 71 57.12 66.67 Event 1

M868 Keith Cooper Yamaha R1 2.2 18.47 52 28.69 41.71 51.17 63 62.7 72.99 Event 1

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.02 15.1 68 23.28 33.97 42.03 85 51.15 60.09 Event 1

M914 Jon Isaac Warren Suzuki Trike 2.1 16.02 63 24.79 36.1 44.75 70 54.28 63.71 Event 1

M969 Simon Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.31 15.63 74 23.62 34.26 42.63 83 51.99 61.37 Event 1

M980 Kevin Sara Dewell Honda SKR 2.44 17.38 64 26.67 38.67 48.02 65 58.53 68.53 Event 1

No. Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M335 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 2.35 16.45 63 25.13 36.53 45.59 55.24 64.99 Event 2

M370 Mike Tilley Honda 2.16 15.78 63 24.32 35.43 43.89 81 53.6 62.68 Event 2

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.49 17.32 58 26.34 38 47.04 72 57.45 67.11 Event 2

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.13 14.46 64 22.3 32.44 40.64 84 58.26 Event 2

M511 Richard Bowker Honda CRF 2.06 16.04 60 24.73 36 44.57 76 54.51 63.94 Event 2

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.58 17.77 53 27.4 39.51 49.43 68 60.06 70.33 Event 2

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.35 16.85 55 25.98 37.69 46.4 78 56.53 66.05 Event 2

M524 Tony Whittle Velocette 2.98 20.43 54 31.02 43.79 54.82 61 66.95 78 Event 2

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.31 16.76 56 25.8 37.39 46.16 73 56.55 66.19 Event 2

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda 1.94 14.99 66 23.08 34.08 42.51 79 51.8 61.06 Event 2

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.05 14.49 64 22.47 32.66 40.74 85 49.57 58.12 Event 2

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.32 16.28 57 25.4 36.64 45.7 76 55.53 65.07 Event 2

M5 Guy Ursell KTM SMR 2.17 15.09 65 23.16 33.68 41.71 86 50.56 59.25 Event 2

M708 Mark Short KTM 2.14 15.47 61 23.77 34.51 51.77 60.72 Event 2

M775 Harvey Mills KTM SMS 2.19 15.76 57 24.32 35.53 43.75 81 53.53 62.6 Event 2

M3 Glyn Poole KTM 1.98 14.69 70 22.55 33.09 41.01 83 49.94 58.43 Event 2

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.11 15.03 67 23.05 33.53 41.3 86 50.54 58.95 Event 2

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.12 15.52 61 24.05 34.73 42.84 78 52.47 61.24 Event 2

M814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 2.45 18.57 49 29.43 42.28 52.54 61 63.64 73.89 Event 2

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL 2.23 15.23 72 23.03 34.21 42.26 81 51.07 59.86 Event 2

M828 Len Vincent KTM RC8R 2.17 16.16 65 25.06 36.58 44.81 78 54.68 64.47 Event 2

M830 Stephen Butler Suzuki TL 2.15 16.13 58 24.81 36.08 44.71 75 54.77 64.06 Event 2

M838 Chris Robinson Honda Fireblade 2.17 16.08 64 24.71 36.36 45.07 71 55.13 64.6 Event 2

M868 Keith Cooper Yamaha R1 2.27 18.43 52 28.91 41.88 51.51 64 72.88 Event 2

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.01 15.48 66 23.73 34.39 42.41 84 51.58 60.44 Event 2

M914 Jon Isaac Warren Suzuki Trike 2.06 15.37 72 23.59 35.66 44.38 72 54.08 63.41 Event 2

M969 Simon Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.35 15.99 74 24.12 35.15 43.63 83 52.82 62.1 Event 2

M980 Kevin Sara Dewell Honda SKR 2.43 17.54 68 26.49 38.26 47.53 63 58.12 67.88 Event 2

350 Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME POINTS

M370 Mike Tilley Honda 2.17 15.91 66 24.15 35.33 43.78 82 53.46 62.5 Event 1 6

M398 Mick Lovelock KTM 2.49 17.32 58 26.34 38 47.04 72 57.45 67.11 Event 2 5

M313 Simon Wilson Yamaha RD Ypvs 2.33 17.19 52 26.82 38.39 47.75 70 57.95 67.67 Event 1 4

500 Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.05 14.49 64 22.47 32.66 40.74 85 49.57 58.12 Event 2 6

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.13 14.46 64 22.3 32.44 40.64 84 58.26 Event 2 5

M708 Mark Short KTM 2.14 15.47 61 23.77 34.51 51.77 60.72 Event 2 4

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda 1.94 14.99 66 23.08 34.08 42.51 79 51.8 61.06 Event 2 3

M511 Richard Bowker Honda CRF 2.06 16.04 60 24.73 36 44.57 76 54.51 63.94 Event 2 2

M335 Rich Peaty KTM 2.35 16.45 63 25.13 36.53 45.59 55.24 64.99 Event 2 1

M560 Julian Kendall Suzuki RM 2.32 16.28 57 25.4 36.64 45.7 76 55.53 65.07 Event 2

M521 Terry Hall KTM 2.24 16.62 60 25.43 37.42 46.2 80 56.22 65.88 Event 1

M531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF 2.31 16.76 56 25.8 37.39 46.16 73 56.55 66.19 Event 2

M512 Steve Atkins Greeves 2.58 17.77 53 27.4 39.51 49.43 68 60.06 70.33 Event 2

M524 Tony Whittle Velocette 2.5 20.03 52 30.62 43.23 53.72 64 65.21 75.93 Event 1

750 Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M5 Guy Ursell KTM SMR 2.17 15.09 65 23.16 33.68 41.71 86 50.56 59.25 Event 2 6

M775 Harvey Mills KTM SMS 2.19 15.76 57 24.32 35.53 43.75 81 53.53 62.6 Event 2 5

1400 Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M3 Glyn Poole KTM 1.98 14.69 70 22.55 33.09 41.01 83 49.94 58.43 Event 2 6

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.11 15.03 67 23.05 33.53 41.3 86 50.54 58.95 Event 2 5

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL 2.23 15.23 72 23.03 34.21 42.26 81 51.07 59.86 Event 2 4

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.02 15.1 68 23.28 33.97 42.03 85 51.15 60.09 Event 1 3

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.12 15.52 61 24.05 34.73 42.84 78 52.47 61.24 Event 2 2

M830 Stephen Butler Suzuki TL 2.15 16.13 58 24.81 36.08 44.71 75 54.77 64.06 Event 2 1

M828 Len Vincent KTM RC8R 2.17 16.16 65 25.06 36.58 44.81 78 54.68 64.47 Event 2

M838 Chris Robinson Honda Fireblade 2.17 16.08 64 24.71 36.36 45.07 71 55.13 64.6 Event 2

M868 Keith Cooper Yamaha R1 2.27 18.43 52 28.91 41.88 51.51 64 72.88 Event 2

M814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 2.37 18.47 52 29.07 41.85 51.9 58 63.17 73.53 Event 1

2wd Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M914 Jon Isaac Warren Suzuki Trike 2.06 15.37 72 23.59 35.66 44.38 72 54.08 63.41 Event 2 6

Sidecar Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M969 Simon Jayne Foster Honda F2 2.31 15.63 74 23.62 34.26 42.63 83 51.99 61.37 Event 1 6

M980 Kevin Sara Dewell Honda SKR 2.43 17.54 68 26.49 38.26 47.53 63 58.12 67.88 Event 2 5

TOP TEN Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M3 Glyn Poole KTM 1.97 14.65 71 22.38 32.69 40.5 86 58.6 Runoff 1 10

M6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 2.15 14.7 66 22.48 32.48 40.67 79 49.69 58.87 Runoff 1 9

M5 Guy Ursell KTM SMR 2.25 15.18 70 23.11 33.4 41.33 85 58.99 Runoff 1 8

M9 Stuart Mills KTM SDR 2.21 15.25 63 23.29 33.57 41.34 86 50.61 59.12 Runoff 1 7

M873 Dave Peat KTM 2.07 15.24 67 23.5 34.15 42.08 86 51.32 60.1 Runoff 1 6

M819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki TL 2.26 15.51 66 23.72 34.51 42.66 79 51.75 60.64 Runoff 1 5

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.06 14.56 63 22.52 33.1 42.17 77 51.2 60.81 Runoff 1 4

M800 Alan Jolly KTM 2.3 15.62 62 23.98 34.85 42.99 80 52.44 61.19 Runoff 1 3

M515 Patrick Dolan Honda 1.99 15.07 64 23.19 34.08 42.6 81 51.93 61.33 Runoff 1 2

M708 Mark Short KTM 2.22 15.74 59 24.54 35.27 43.65 80 52.94 61.97 Runoff 1 1

FTD Name Bike 64ft Loggerheads Speed Triangle Keepers Cedar Speed Museum TIME

M558 George Hodges Team GV CRF 2.05 14.49 64 22.47 32.66 40.74 85 49.57 58.12 Event 2
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